DocusSign Envelope 1D: 0E080C9B-AC32-4972-919F-293597EB47D0

N

%% PROE

Sustainable, transformative and resilient for a Blue Pasilic

AMENDMENT TO

* The Letter of Agreement between SPREP and the Ministry of Environment, Climate Change,
Disaster Management & Meteorology (MECDM) Solomon Islands, relating to the implementa-
tion of the HONIARA MARINE LITTER PILOT PROJECT, developed within the ‘Committing to

Sustainable Waste Actions in the Pacific’ (SWAP) Project

Signed 9 March 2023 -
Amendment #1

The Amendment # 1 is required to enable an amendment to the Letter of Agreement between SPREP
and MECDM, which was signed on the 9 March 2023, to extend the end date from 31 December 2023
to the 31 March 2024.

In all other respects, the parties confirmed the Agreement.

The Agreement is amended as follows:

Clause 1 Delete’ the paragraph that reads as follows

Duration - “a. This Letter of Agreement (LOA) will come fnto effect upon signature of the Parties and
. will remain in effect until 31 December 2023, . =i
b. The Funded Activities shall be completed no later than 15 December 2023."

And replace with the new paragraph as follows:

“a. This Letter of Agreemem (LOA) will come into effect upen signature of the Parties and
will remain in effect until 31 March 2024. -
b. The Funded Activities shall be completed no later than 15 March 2024."

DeocuSigned by:

(lark Ptorw

78481

- Clark Peteru

!J’;mna Siw

; 1AW
FA :.:,a:gs-h
" . | [Btob

7 BT
Sy WA
o8 1}

Ay

Acting Director General

Secretariat of the Pacific Regional
Environment Programme (SPREP)

Meteorology (MECDM),
Solomon Islands

06-Dec-2023 | 09:57 wWST /
Date: Date:




